
NEW ZEALAND ROLLER SPORTS 

CHAMPIONSHIPS – ARTISTIC 

TSB STADIUM, NEW PLYMOUTH 

13th – 18th JULY 2015 

 
CLUBS – Auckland Waitakere (AW), Hamilton (HAM), Hastings (HS), Hawera (HAW), Manawatu (MSSC), 

Mount Wellington (MTW), Nelson (NEL), New Plymouth (NP), Rollerland (RLD), Rotorua (ROT), Upper Hutt 

(UH), Wanganui (WANG) 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 171 LINSAY GRANT   HS 

2 401 JOANNA MILLER   AW 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES 

1 081 MICHELLE CROSBY  UH 

2 126 PAULA BOULCOTT  UH 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

1 106 FRANCES ALLEN   MSSC 

2 107 PHOENIX REID   MSSC 

3 110 CAELAN ALLEN   MSSC 

4 102 HAYLEY PATTEN   UH 

5 260 JOHANNA HEY   UH 

6= 011 EVA ROSS-GRANT  HS 

6= 119 HANNAH CALDERON  MTW 

8 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS  UH 

9 240 EMILY LUPTON   MSSC 

10 104 MICHAELA STEINER  UH 

 

CADET LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

1 106 FRANCES ALLEN   MSSC 

2 107 PHOENIX REID   MSSC 

3 102 HAYLEY PATTEN   UH 

4 110 CAELAN ALLEN   MSSC 

5 094 MERCEDES CARRASCOSA  MTW 

6 260 JOHANNA HEY   UH 

7 228 HOLLY YEATMAN   UH 

8 118 HOLLIE GOLDSTONE  UH 

9 104 MICHAELA STEINER  UH 

 



CADET MENS INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

1 345 REUBEN JOHNSON  UH 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 094 MERCEDES CARRASCOSA  MTW 

2 107 PHOENIX REID   MSSC 

3 106 FRANCES ALLEN   MSSC 

4 102 HAYLEY PATTEN   UH 

5 110 CAELAN ALLEN   MSSC 

6 240 EMILY LUPTON   MSSC 

7 011 EVA ROSS-GRANT   HS 

8 239 JAZMIN VOERMANEK  MSSC 

9 228 HOLLY YEATMAN   UH 

10 034 SAMANTHA ALEXANDER  UH 

11 118 HOLLIE GOLDSTONE  UH 

12 288 SUMMER HICKS   UH 

13 257 TRACEY BEHRENT  UH 

14 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS  UH 

 

CLUB SHOW CHALLENGE 

1 GUNS AND ROSES   HS 

2 SEVEN    MTW 

3 PACMAN    UH 

 

ELEMENTARY CSD 

1 291 KOTUKU RUKI   UH 

2 280 NINA COE    HS 

3 413 CASSIE SINGLETON  UH 

4 157 ALESSANDRA MUTTON  AW 

5 259 KATIE HAWLEY   UH 

6 215 NIAMH QUINN   NP 

7 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

8 261 NATALIE INGRAM   UH 

9 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

10 370 KHUSHI DESAI   MTW 

11 375 BROOKE BLAKELY  AW 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS FIGURES 

1 247 GENETH WASHER   HAW 

2 291 KOTUKU RUKI   UH 

3 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

4 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

 



ELEMENTARY GIRLS FREESKATING 

1 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

2 247 GENETH WASHER   HAW 

3 360 ROSA HOOK   ROT 

4 291 KOTUKU RUKI   UH 

5 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS LOOPS 

1 280 NINA COE    HS 

2 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

3 247 GENETH WASHER   HAW 

 

ELEMENTARY SOLO DANCE 

1 291 KOTUKU RUKI   UH 

2 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

3 215 NAIMH QUINN   NP 

4 099 JOANNE HELEY   MTW 

5 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURES 

1 385 LEANA Du TOIT   HS 

 

ESQUIRE SOLO DANCE 

1 427 ROX PRICE   HS 

2 162 SHARON McRAE   HS 

3 385 LEANA Du TOIT   HS 

4 097 VAL BEDFORD   NP 

5 020 LARISSA MUTTON   AW 

 

INTERMEDIATE CSD 

1 008 COURTNEY PHELAN  RLD 

2 165 TONI SLOAN   RLD 

3 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE  HS 

4 046 EMMA McLAREN   MSSC 

5 016 JOSIE DURNEY   UH 

6 230 JULIA van NIEKERK  WANG 

7 201 MEG GALLEN   HS 

8 173 JESSYE WILLCOX   UH 

9 209 SOPHIA OFFEN   NP 

10 330 TAMRIN DUCKMANTON  MTW 

11 352 NATALIJA WALLACE  NP 

12 357 MAISIE BEHRENT  UH 



 

INTERMEDIATE FREE PAIRS 

1 072 CODEY HINZ/LYDIA HINZ  NP 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FIGURES 

1 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE  HS 

2 201 MEG GALLEN   HS 

3 180 ZOE GREER   UH 

4 230 JULIA van NIEKERK  WANG 

5 174 RAQUEL WILLCOX   UH 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FREESKATING 

1 238 KATE LUPTON   MSSC 

2 240 EMILY LUPTON   MSSC 

3 069 MONIQUE HAMMERTON  HAW 

4 302 EMILY SMITH   WANG 

5 034 SAMANTHA ALEXANDER  UH 

6 333 MARIANA RISSO   AW 

7 132 EVA ROCARD   HS 

 

INTERMEDIATE MENS FREESKATING 

1 072 CODEY HINZ   NP 

 

INTERMEDIATE SOLO DANCE 

1 008 COURTNEY PHELAN  RLD 

2 173 JESSYE WILLCOX   UH 

3 201 MEG GALLEN   HS 

4 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE  HS 

5 165 TONI SLOAN   RLD 

6 330 TAMRIN DUCKMANTON  MTW 

7 046 EMMA McLAREN   MSSC 

8 230 JULIA van NIEKERK  WANG 

9 176 EMMA GREER   UH 

10 357 MAISIE BEHRENT  UH 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

1 063 TARA WESTWOOD  MSSC 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

1 306 HANNAH SMITH   WANG 



 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 273 MADISON COLLIS   AW 

2 091 HANNAH MacMILLAN  MSSC 

3 306 HANNAH SMITH   WANG 

 

JUVENILE BOYS FIGURES 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN  NP 

 

JUVENILE BOYS FREESKATING 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN  NP 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FIGURES 

1 280 NINA COE    HS 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY   UH 

3 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY  MTW 

4 292 JESSIE PITIROI   UH 

5 413 CASSIE SINGLETON  UH 

6 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES  UH 

7 261 NATALIE INGRAM   UH 

8 179 SHARDE WADSLEY  AW 

9 386 JAIMEE GREGORY   HS 

10 043 ARIA COLEMAN   UH 

11 372 ANA TAMATEA   AW 

12 284 LINNEA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FREESKATING 

1 259 KATIE HAWLEY   UH 

2 280 NINA COE    HS 

3 292 JESSIE PITIROI   UH 

4 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES  UH 

5 407 MAEGAN FRASER   ROT 

6 409 HUNTER JENKINS   ROT 

7 179 SHARDE WADSLEY  AW 

8 407 SHIOKA SHETTY   ROT 

9 419 JENNA STRINGER   MSSC 

10 043 ARIA COLEMAN   UH 

11 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY  MTW 

12 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY   MSSC 

13 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

14 286 JAIMEE GREGORY  HS 

 



JUVENILE SOLO DANCE 

1 280 NINA COE    HS 

2 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN  NP 

3 259 KATIE HAWLEY   UH 

4 261 NATALIE INGRAM   UH 

5 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY  MTW 

6 413 CASSIE SINGLETON  UH 

7 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES  UH 

8 292 JESSIE PITIROI   UH 

9 419 JENNA STRINGER   MSSC 

10 372 ANA TAMATEA   AW 

11 179 SHARDE WADSLEY  AW 

12 157 ALESSANDRA MUTTON  AW 

13 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY   MSSC 

14 407 SHLOKA SHETTY   ROT 

15 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR  MSSC 

16 416 MAEGAN FRASER  ROT 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL DANCE PAIRS 

1 077 ANDREW RAE/LINSAY GRANT AW/HS 

2 082 ROGER & PAULA BOULCOTT UH 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

1 262 YVONNE LAMBERT-SMITH MTW 

2 021 NGAIRE TUCKER   MTW 

3 162 SHARON McRAE   HS 

4 404 SARAH STACK   NEL 

5 198 KEIKO BAMBA   NEL 

6 427 ROX PRICE   HS 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL MENS FIGURES 

1 289 WAYNE GREER   UH 

2 329 DAVE WITTERS   HAM 

3 077 ANDREW RAE   AW 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 126 PAULA BOULCOTT  UH 

2 404 SARAH STACK   NEL 

3 021 NGAIRE TUCKER   MTW 

 

MASTERS PRECISION 

1 LEATHER AND LACE   AW 



 

NOVICE LADIES FIGURES 

1 383 MADELINE NEWSOME  MSSC 

2 365 NIKKY CHO   HAM 

3 414 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

4 358 HOLLY FORBES   ROT 

5 390 KAITLYN HUIRUA   WANG 

6 343 AMBER CLIFTON   UH 

7 422 ANNE LARCOM   HAW 

8 416 MAEGAN FRASER   ROT 

9 389 VIOLA Du TOIT   HS 

10 415 MEGAN McLEOD  ROT 

11 435 OLIVIA BERNET   NP 

12 403 ADA CHO   HAM 

13 418 LYDIA STACK   NEL 

14 353 MAYA GOLDSWORTHY  NP 

15 375 BROOKE BLAKELY  AW 

16 407 SHLOKA SHETTY   ROT 

17 409 HUNTER JENKINS  ROT 

18 393 TALEAH KAPUA   AW 

19 408 AMY WILSON   ROT 

20 438 GEORGIA CROWE  ROT 

21 436 MANAIA PARATA  HAM 

 

NOVICE LADIES FREESKATING 

1 438 GEORGIA CROWE   ROT 

2 413 CASSIE SINGLETON  UH 

3 403 ADA CHO    HAM 

4 831 EMMA MORGAN   MSSC 

5 343 AMBER CLIFTON   UH 

6 415 MEGAN McLEOD   ROT 

7 418 LYDIA STACK   NEL 

8 383 MADELINE NEWSOME  MSSC 

9 443 LAUREN CROWE   ROT 

10 436 MANAIA PARATA  HAM 

11 408 AMY WILSON   ROT 

12 424 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

13 394 FREIJA EVANS   AW 

14 366 CARA KILLION   HAM 

15 389 VIOLA Du TOIT   HS 

16 422 ANNE LARCOM   HAW 

 

 

 

 



NOVICE SOLO DANCE 

1 383 MADELINE NEWSOME  MSSC 

2 389 VIOLA Du TOIT   HAST 

3 364 CLAIRE SELF   ROT 

4 343 AMBER CLIFTON   UH 

5 358 HOLLY FORBES   ROT 

6 831 EMMA MORGAN   MSSC 

7 414 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

8 360 ROSA HOOK   ROT 

9 403 ADA CHO    HAM 

10 397 HAILI EVANS   AW 

11 438 GEORGIA CROWE  ROT 

12 353 MAYA GOLDSWORTHY  NP 

13 415 MEGAN McLEOD  ROT 

14 395 VICTORIA CARTER  AW 

15 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG  AW 

16 393 TALEAH KAPUA   AW 

17 386 JAIMEE GREGORY  HS 

18 418 LYDIA STACK   NEL 

 

OPEN LADIES LOOPS 

1 107 PHOENIX REID   MSSC 

2 106 FRANCES ALLEN   MSSC 

3 110 CAELAN ALLEN   MSSC 

4 102 HAYLEY PATTEN   UH 

5 260 JOHANNA HEY   UH 

6 240 EMILY LUPTON   MSSC 

7 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS  UH 

8 104 MICHAELA STEINER  UH 

9 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE  HS 

 

OPEN MINI PRECISION 

1 SKATE MATES    UH 

2 LES AMIS    HS 

3 SPELLBOUND    MTW 

4 SUGAR SWEET   AW 

5 FLAMES    AW 

 

OPEN SOLO DANCE 

1 033 THAYLIA EVANS   UH 

2 016 JOSIE DURNEY   UH 

 

 

 



PRELIMINARY DANCE PAIRS 

1 368 HEATH & MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

2 369 JOSHUA & REBECCA WOOD MTW 

 

PRELIMINARY LADIES FIGURES 

1 357 MAISIE BEHRENT   UH 

2 352 NATALIJA WALLACE  NP 

3 255 LYDIA HINZ   NP 

4 215 NIAMH QUINN   NP 

5 232 REBECCA WOOD   MTW 

6 176 EMMA GREER   UH 

7 364 CLAIRE SELF   ROT 

8 362 ERIN KILLION   HAM 

 

PRELIMINARY LADIES FREESKATING 

1 365 NIKKY CHO   HAM 

2 255 LYDIA HINZ   NP 

3 358 HOLLY FORBES   ROT 

4 046 EMMA McLAREN   MSSC 

5 347 ANDRADA CIRCA   MTW 

6 099 JOANNE HELEY   MTW 

7 232 REBECCA WOOD   MTW 

8 201 MEG GALLEN   HS 

9 311 TEGAN GWYTHER   RLD 

10 364 CLAIRE SELF   ROT 

11 357 MAISIE BEHRENT  UH 

12 362 ERIN KILLION   HAM 

13 330 TAMRIN DUCKMANTON  MTW 

 

PRELIMINARY SOLO DANCE 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

2 209 SOPHIA OFFEN   NP 

3 352 NATALIJA WALLACE  NP 

4 365 NIKKY CHO   HAM 

5 311 TEGAN GWYTHER   RLD 

6 390 KAITLYN HUIRUA   WANG 

7 375 BROOKE BLAKELY   AW 

8 232 REBECCA WOOD   MTW 

9 369 JOSHUA WOOD   MTW 

 

PRELIMINARY MENS FIGURES 

1 072 CODEY HINZ   NP 

2 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

3 369 JOSHUA WOOD   MTW 



 

PRELIMINARY MENS FREESKATING 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

2 369 JOSHUA WOOD   MTW 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FIGURES 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY   MSSC 

2 410 RHYAN GALLOWAY  MTW 

3 421 EASON CHO   HAM 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FREESKATING 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY   MSSC 

2 441 LIAM FRASER   ROT 

3 410 RHYAN GALLOWAY  MTW 

4 421 EASON CHO   HAM 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FIGURES 

1 367 CADENCE ORR   MTW 

2 387 CODY WILSON   HS 

3 424 PAGAN HIRA   HAW 

4 370 KHUSHI DESAI   MTW 

5 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL  NP 

6 433 ALEXIS O’DOHERTY  NP 

7 361 ANITA CHO   HAM 

8 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY  HAW 

9 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA  UH 

10 430 AALIYAH MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FREESKATING 

1 361 ANITA CHO   HAM 

2 424 PAGAN HIRA   HAW 

3 356 AVA HOOK   ROT 

4 387 CODY WILSON   HS 

5 370 KHUSHI DESAI   MTW 

6 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY  HAW 

7 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA  UH 

8 412 KORAL CUMMINS   RLD 

9 442 TADHG CAMERON  ROT 

10 433 ALEXIS O’DOHERTY  NP 

11 367 CADENCE ORR   MTW 

12 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN  RLD 

13 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL  NP 

 



PRIMARY SOLO DANCE 

1 361 ANITA CHO   HAM 

2 370 KHUSHI DESAI   MTW 

3 356 AVA HOOK   ROT 

4 412 KORAL CUMMINS   RLD 

5 367 CADENCE ORR   MTW 

6 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN  RLD 

 

QUARTETS 

1 QUATRE BONBONS   AW 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

1 152 EMMA PATRICK   UH 

2 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE  MSSC 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 038 MACARENA CARRASCOSA  MTW 

2 028 ANNA HARRIS   MTW 

3 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE  MSSC 

 

SENIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

1 152 EMMA PATRICK   UH 

 

SENIOR MINI PRECISION 

1 ROLLERLICIOUS   MSSC 

2 SYNKRONISITY   UH 

 

TINY TOTS GIRLS FIGURES 

1 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY  HAW 

2 426 TAIHARURU RATIMA  HAW 

 

TINY TOTS GIRLS FREESKATING 

1 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY  HAW 

2 426 TAIHARURU RATIMA  HAW 

3 440 AMIRIA PARATA   HAM 

4 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER  UH 

 

 



YOUTH INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

1 239 JAZMIN VOERMANEK  MSSC 

2 005 STEVEY-LEE DAWSON  MSSC 

3 049 GRACE WASHER   HAW 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

1 119 HANNAH CALDERON  MTW 

2 282 MITSUKO NAM   NEL 

3 322 EMILY CLAGUE   AW 

 

YOUTH LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES 

1 023 HANNAH ROSS-GRANT  HS 

2 049 GRACE WASHER   HAW 

3 282 MITSUKO NAM   NEL 

4 132 EVA ROCARD   HS 

5 302 EMILY SMITH   WANG 

6 238 KATE LUPTON   MSSC 

 

SPECIAL AWARDS ARTISTIC NATIONALS 2015 

Whittle Cup – Youngest Competitor: Phoebe Munro-Packer 

Rotorua Trophy – Best Dressed Team: Hastings 

Volunteer of the Year: Hannah Smith 

Charles Jacobsen Trophy – Club – Most Artistic Points: Upper Hutt 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy for Services to Precision: Andrew Rae 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy Precision Aggregate Trophy: Upper Hutt 

Jack Fanthorpe Award: Phoenix Reid 

Avis Berry Trophy: Emma Patrick 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy Trainers Challenge Oscar:  Kylie Shirley 

Ian Mackie Memorial Trophy: Hannah Smith 

Skating Oscar: Guns ‘n’ Roses 

Bill Spooner - New % Federated skaters: Rotorua 

 


